 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00370 Rev. A www.hctcontrols.com      1
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC710
DVC710LC
Programmed with HCT’s Intella Software Suite™
23 I/O (14 inputs & 9 outputs), 2 CAN interfaces
Supply voltage 9-30Vdc

 DVC710
DVC710LC
Order Guide
Part Number Description
DVC710 3x dual channel master controller, 2x CAN ports (0 to 3 Amp output)
DVC710LC 3x dual channel master controller, 2x CAN ports (0 to 1.5 Amp output)
999-10279 DVC710 QPS Kit (includes 1x DVC710, 1x 999-10104, 1x 999-10107, 1x 999-10075, 1x 108-00119)
999-10303 DVC710LC QPS Kit (includes 1x DVC710LC, 1x 999-10104, 1x 999-10107, 1x 999-10075, 1x 108-00119)
999-10075 Communications Cable, multi-controller, 4-way to PC (RS232), 2m length, auto-grade
108-00119 Adapter, USB to RS232, use with 999-10075 assembly, only required if PC has no RS3232 ‘D’ ports
999-10076 Serial port adapter for program updates, 4 wires
999-10319
DVC710, 48 pin connector kit with 2x CANbus (Deutsch) connector shell + pins, and serial port adapter 999-10076, assembly
required
999-10320 DVC710, 48 pin prototype harness with 2x CANbus (Deutsch), 3m length, auto grade with serial port adapter 999-10076
Physical Description
Notes:
1) All dimensions are in Inches (Millimeters).
2) Use 1/4 x 20 SAE Grade 2 bolts (M6 x 1 ISO Grade 8)
 * Torque to 4 ft-lbs (5.4 N-m) Dry
 * Torque to 3 ft-lbs (4.1 N-m) Oiled
2) Mount to a flat hard surface protected from excess heat
and moving parts.
3) Factory recommended 18-22 AWG (1.02mm to 0.64mm)
TXL, XSL, and GXL automotive grade wire
4) Each Power pin used must be individually fused with an
ATO 5, AGC 5 or smaller fuse
1
2
3
A B C D E F G H J K A B C D E F
30 PIN Metri -Pak (P1) 18 PIN Metri-Pak (P2)
1.58 in
5.60 in
4.67 in
4.00 in
Ø0.29 in
2 PLCS
Mount with
1/4" or 6mm
Hardware
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00370 Rev. A www.hctcontrols.com      7
DVC710 Output Features
Output Groups (Qty 3)
Designed with 3 output groups consisting of 2x digital sourcing outputs and 1x PWM sinking output allowing the
user to configure each output group in one of four different configurations. Reference Figures 1 and 2.
Dual Coil High-Side  To be used with proportional dual coil applications
Single Coil High-Side  Independently control a single proportional output and a single discrete output
Single Coil Low-Side  Independently control a single proportional output and two discrete outputs
High-Side Only  Independently control two discrete outputs
Figure 1:  DVC710 output configurations.
Figure 2:  DVC710 example wiring diagram using two different output group configurations.
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC710
DVC710LC
 ©2016 High Country Tek, Inc. 021-00370 Rev. A www.hctcontrols.com      8
DVC700 Series
Programmable System Controller
 DVC710
DVC710LC
HCT Headquarters
208 Gold Flat Court
Nevada City, CA 95949 U.S.A.
Phone: 530.265.3236
Sun Hydraulics Corporation Headquarters
1500 West University Parkway
Sarasota, FL 34243 U.S.A.
Phone: 941.362.1200